

## COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Jigyasa Sharma Civil Judge (Junior Division) Faridabad

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

PRAMOD KUMAR NIGAM SON OF **DHARAMVIR** 

Vs.

SAROJ NIGAM WIFE OF PRADEEP NIGAM (DAUGHTER IN LAW OF **DHARAMVIR** 

CNR No. HRFB02-005036-2022 Next Date: - 26-11-2024

## NOTICE TO:

- 1. SAROJ NIGAM WIFE OF PRADEEP NIGAM (DAUGHTER IN LAW OF DHARAMVIR, R/O-
- 2, AKHILESH NIGAM SON OF PRADEEP NIGAM (GRANDSON OF LATE DHARAMVIR)
- 3, CHITRANGADA NIGAM D/O PRADEEP NIGAM (GRAND DAUGHTER OF LATE DHARAMVIR)

ALL R/O- H NO. 2028 SECTOR 7 KARNAL HARYANA

To,

The Manager JAGAT KRANTI.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 26-11-2024 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this **06-11-2024**.

Receipt No.-1702 Amount-1800 Dated\_05-11-2024



Jigyasa Sharma Civil Judge (Junior Division) Faridabad